
OSSAA 6A EAST REGIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Cheyenne Walden     SAND SPRINGS                  17:32  3:31  
    2    2 Shay Stayton        BARTLESVILLE                  18:25  3:41  
    3    3 Rilee Rigdon        BARTLESVILLE                  18:40  3:44  
    4    4 Elysia Burgos       DEER CREEK                    19:01  3:49  
    5    5 Kendall Stieben     BIXBY                         19:22  3:53  
    6    6 Greta Olson         BARTLESVILLE                  19:26  3:54  
    7    7 Katie Booth         OWASSO                        19:26  3:54  
    8    8 Alex Hernandez      ENID                          19:28  3:54  
    9    9 Addison Miller      DEER CREEK                    19:39  3:56  
   10   10 Grace Giesler       OWASSO                        19:42  3:57  
   11   11 Erin Epperson       BARTLESVILLE                  19:43  3:57  
   12   12 Ashley Riggenbach   BIXBY                         19:44  3:57  
   13   13 Kelsey Bottomley    BROKEN ARROW                  19:47  3:58  
   14   14 Meagen Swearingin   JENKS                         19:51  3:59  
   15   15 Alexis Davis        SAND SPRINGS                  20:01  4:01  
   16   16 Allie Ryann         JENKS                         20:14  4:03  
   17   17 Heidi Young         JENKS                         20:26  4:06  
   18   18 Noel Lawver         PONCA CITY                    20:28  4:06  
   19   19 Margaret Drummond   BARTLESVILLE                  20:29  4:06  
   20   20 Madi Taylor         BARTLESVILLE                  20:30  4:06  
   21   21 Kinley Davis        ENID                          20:37  4:08  
   22   22 Caitlin Russell     JENKS                         20:46  4:10  
   23   23 Erin Fitzgerald     JENKS                         20:46  4:10  
   24   24 Emery Cantrell      DEER CREEK                    20:51  4:11  
   25   25 Tiqvah Soap         SAND SPRINGS                  20:53  4:11  
   26   26 Annalise Crockett   BROKEN ARROW                  20:55  4:11  
   27   27 Avery Buck          DEER CREEK                    20:58  4:12  
   28      Uchenna Sanders     CHOCTAW                       21:02  4:13  
   29   28 Levi Gladd          OWASSO                        21:03  4:13  
   30   29 Maria Hernandez     ENID                          21:05  4:13  
   31   30 Kendall Hart        DEER CREEK                    21:06  4:14  
   32   31 Jessica Cain        DEER CREEK                    21:08  4:14  
   33   32 Elise Rackley       STILLWATER                    21:10  4:14  
   34   33 Meghen Hull         OWASSO                        21:19  4:16  
   35   34 Ruth Ford           STILLWATER                    21:20  4:16  
   36   35 Zoe Jennings        OWASSO                        21:22  4:17  
   37   36 Julia Filip         OWASSO                        21:25  4:17  
   38      Grace Howerton      CHOCTAW                       21:26  4:18  



   39   37 Grace Gudgel        STILLWATER                    21:27  4:18  
   40   38 Kylie Cornett       BIXBY                         21:46  4:22  
   41   39 Stella Tegtmeier    STILLWATER                    21:47  4:22  
   42   40 Elizabeth Esparza   PUTNAM CITY                   21:48  4:22  
   43   41 Katelyn Wright      SAPULPA                       21:54  4:23  
   44   42 Audrey Wilson       DEER CREEK                    21:54  4:23  
   45   43 Terrah Wells        BROKEN ARROW                  21:57  4:24  
   46   44 Jaeden Coon         SAPULPA                       21:59  4:24  
   47   45 Emily Yarber        JENKS                         22:05  4:25  
   48   46 Megan Jehlicka      JENKS                         22:09  4:26  
   49   47 Allie Morton        OWASSO                        22:10  4:26  
   50   48 Rachel Brown        BIXBY                         22:17  4:28  
   51   49 Kaylee Blankenship  BIXBY                         22:20  4:28  
   52   50 Abby Graham         SAPULPA                       22:21  4:29  
   53   51 Lauren Egelston     STILLWATER                    22:25  4:29  
   54   52 Sara Abbet          SAND SPRINGS                  22:27  4:30  
   55   53 Josie Scott         BIXBY                         22:32  4:31  
   56   54 Jocelyn Anthony     PUTNAM CITY                   22:45  4:33   
   57   55 Monica Gallegos     PUTNAM CITY                   22:45  4:33  
   58   56 Regan Hewworth      UNION                         22:49  4:34  
   59   57 Rachel Harper       BARTLESVILLE                  22:50  4:34  
   60   58 Elizabeth Watts     SAND SPRINGS                  22:51  4:35  
   61   59 Elizabeth Ostemaier ENID                          22:59  4:36  
   62   60 Ashley Wyatt        BROKEN ARROW                  23:06  4:38  
   63   61 Erin Embrey         UNION                         23:09  4:38  
   64   62 Cadee Baldwin       SAPULPA                       23:11  4:39  
   65   63 Sur Aime            STILLWATER                    23:15  4:39  
   66   64 Abby Garner         BROKEN ARROW                  23:20  4:40  
   67   65 Jessa Murray        BROKEN ARROW                  23:23  4:41  
   68   66 Monet Goines        BTW                           23:24  4:41  
   69   67 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS                  23:27  4:42  
   70   68 Grace Voth          ENID                          23:36  4:44  
   71   69 Kacie Lancaster     UNION                         23:36  4:44  
   72   70 Mitzi Velasquez     BROKEN ARROW                  23:36  4:44  
   73   71 Genesis Carrillo    ENID                          23:45  4:45  
   74   72 Yolanda Caniz-Lopez PONCA CITY                    23:50  4:46  
   75   73 Katelyn Belty       BIXBY                         23:56  4:48  
   76   74 Jaceia Colbert      MUSKOGEE                      23:57  4:48  
   77   75 Autumn Taylor       MUSKOGEE                      23:57  4:48  
   78   76 Jerika Coon         SAPULPA                       24:00  4:48  
   79   77 Emily Rojas         PUTNAM CITY                   24:03  4:49  
   80   78 Kaylee Blansett     SAPULPA                       24:07  4:50  
   81   79 Michaela Thornburgh UNION                         24:08  4:50  



   82   80 Nikita Highez       ENID                          24:21  4:53  
   83   81 Abby McDonald       BTW                           24:28  4:54  
   84   82 Christina Gilfillan PUTNAM CITY                   24:31  4:55  
   85   83 Kaitlyn Walden      SAND SPRINGS                  24:32  4:55  
   86   84 Ashley Gofoith      UNION                         24:48  4:58  
   87   85 Sheba Arpathahi     PUTNAM CITY                   24:56  4:59  
   88   86 Dixiana Trant       PONCA CITY                    24:58  5:00  
   89   87 Blanca Rojas        PUTNAM CITY                   25:02  5:01  
   90   88 Victoria Autliy     UNION                         25:09  5:02  
   91   89 Maren Ingram        BTW                           25:10  5:02  
   92   90 Julia Nix           BTW                           25:13  5:03  
   93   91 Gracie Walston      BTW                           25:15  5:03  
   94   92 Haylee Denison      SAPULPA                       25:27  5:06  
   95   93 Natalie Hamlin      PONCA CITY                    25:58  5:12  
   96   94 Katelyn Bishop      STILLWATER                    25:58  5:12  
   97   95 Morgan Hardesty     UNION                         26:13  5:15  
   98   96 Katherine Parr      PONCA CITY                    26:29  5:18  
   99   97 Amy Perkins         MUSKOGEE                      26:38  5:20  
  100   98 Meagan Henningsen   MUSKOGEE                      27:00  5:24  
  101   99 Zoe Skaggs          MUSKOGEE                      27:09  5:26  
  102  100 Samyra Logan        MUSKOGEE                      27:23  5:29  
  103  101 Tatum Mabes         BTW                           27:26  5:30  
  104      Alllysen Moudy      CHOCTAW                       27:46  5:34  
  105  102 Taylor Phillips     PONCA CITY                    27:58  5:36  
  106  103 Fellicity Lawver    PONCA CITY                    28:26  5:42  
 
OSSAA 6A EAST REGIONAL - HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    41  BARTLESVILLE                  (  19:21  1:36:43   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Shay Stayton 6A         18:25 
  2      3  Rilee Rigdon 6A         18:40 
  3      6  Greta Olson 6A          19:26 
  4     11  Erin Epperson 6A        19:43 
  5     19  Margaret Drummond 6A    20:29 
  6   ( 20) Madi Taylor 6A          20:30 



  7   ( 57) Rachel Harper 6A        22:50 
 
  2.    92  JENKS                         (  20:25  1:42:03   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Meagen Swearingin 6A    19:51 
  2     16  Allie Ryann 6A          20:14 
  3     17  Heidi Young 6A          20:26 
  4     22  Caitlin Russell 6A      20:46 
  5     23  Erin Fitzgerald 6A      20:46 
  6   ( 45) Emily Yarber 6A         22:05 
  7   ( 46) Megan Jehlicka 6A       22:09 
 
  3.    94  DEER CREEK                    (  20:19  1:41:35   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Elysia Burgos 6A        19:01 
  2      9  Addison Miller 6A       19:39 
  3     24  Emery Cantrell 6A       20:51 
  4     27  Avery Buck 6A           20:58 
  5     30  Kendall Hart 6A         21:06 
  6   ( 31) Jessica Cain 6A         21:08 
  7   ( 42) Audrey Wilson 6A        21:54 
 
  4.   113  OWASSO                        (  20:35  1:42:52   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Katie Booth 6A          19:26 
  2     10  Grace Giesler 6A        19:42 
  3     28  Levi Gladd 6A           21:03 
  4     33  Meghen Hull 6A          21:19 
  5     35  Zoe Jennings 6A         21:22 
  6   ( 36) Julia Filip 6A          21:25 
  7   ( 47) Allie Morton 6A         22:10 
 
  5.   151  SAND SPRINGS                  (  20:45  1:43:44   5:19) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Cheyenne Walden 6A      17:32 
  2     15  Alexis Davis 6A         20:01 
  3     25  Tiqvah Soap 6A          20:53 
  4     52  Sara Abbet 6A           22:27 
  5     58  Elizabeth Watts 6A      22:51 
  6   ( 67) Chezney Kelley 6A       23:27 
  7   ( 83) Kaitlyn Walden 6A       24:32 
 
  6.   152  BIXBY                         (  21:06  1:45:29   2:58) 



============================================ 
  1      5  Kendall Stieben 6A      19:22 
  2     12  Ashley Riggenbach 6A    19:44 
  3     38  Kylie Cornett 6A        21:46 
  4     48  Rachel Brown 6A         22:17 
  5     49  Kaylee Blankenship 6A   22:20 
  6   ( 53) Josie Scott 6A          22:32 
  7   ( 73) Katelyn Belty 6A        23:56 
 
  7.   185  ENID                          (  21:33  1:47:45   4:08) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Alex Hernandez 6A       19:28 
  2     21  Kinley Davis 6A         20:37 
  3     29  Maria Hernandez 6A      21:05 
  4     59  Elizabeth Ostemaier 6A  22:59 
  5     68  Grace Voth 6A           23:36 
  6   ( 71) Genesis Carrillo 6A     23:45 
  7   ( 80) Nikita Highez 6A        24:21 
 
  8.   193  STILLWATER                    (  21:38  1:48:09   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Elise Rackley 6A        21:10 
  2     34  Ruth Ford 6A            21:20 
  3     37  Grace Gudgel 6A         21:27 
  4     39  Stella Tegtmeier 6A     21:47 
  5     51  Lauren Egelston 6A      22:25 
  6   ( 63) Sur Aime 6A             23:15 
  7   ( 94) Katelyn Bishop 6A       25:58 
 
  9.   206  BROKEN ARROW                  (  21:49  1:49:05   3:33) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Kelsey Bottomley 6A     19:47 
  2     26  Annalise Crockett 6A    20:55 
  3     43  Terrah Wells 6A         21:57 
  4     60  Ashley Wyatt 6A         23:06 
  5     64  Abby Garner 6A          23:20 
  6   ( 65) Jessa Murray 6A         23:23 
  7   ( 70) Mitzi Velasquez 6A      23:36 
 
 10.   273  SAPULPA                       (  22:41  1:53:25   2:06) 
============================================ 
  1     41  Katelyn Wright 6A       21:54 
  2     44  Jaeden Coon 6A          21:59 



  3     50  Abby Graham 6A          22:21 
  4     62  Cadee Baldwin 6A        23:11 
  5     76  Jerika Coon 6A          24:00 
  6   ( 78) Kaylee Blansett 6A      24:07 
  7   ( 92) Haylee Denison 6A       25:27 
 
 11.   308  PUTNAM CITY                   (  23:11  1:55:52   2:43) 
============================================ 
  1     40  Elizabeth Esparza 6A    21:48 
  2     54  Jocelyn Anthony 6A      22:45 
  3     55  Monica Gallegos 6A      22:45 
  4     77  Emily Rojas 6A          24:03 
  5     82  Christina Gilfillan 6A  24:31 
  6   ( 85) Sheba Arpathahi 6A      24:56 
  7   ( 87) Blanca Rojas 6A         25:02 
 
 12.   349  UNION                         (  23:42  1:58:30   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1     56  Regan Hewworth 6A       22:49 
  2     61  Erin Embrey 6A          23:09 
  3     69  Kacie Lancaster 6A      23:36 
  4     79  Michaela Thornburgh 6A  24:08 
  5     84  Ashley Gofoith 6A       24:48 
  6   ( 88) Victoria Autliy 6A      25:09 
  7   ( 95) Morgan Hardesty 6A      26:13 
 
 13.   365  PONCA CITY                    (  24:21  2:01:43   6:01) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Noel Lawver 6A          20:28 
  2     72  Yolanda Caniz-Lopez 6A  23:50 
  3     86  Dixiana Trant 6A        24:58 
  4     93  Natalie Hamlin 6A       25:58 
  5     96  Katherine Parr 6A       26:29 
  6   (102) Taylor Phillips 6A      27:58 
  7   (103) Fellicity Lawver 6A     28:26 
 
 14.   417  BTW                           (  24:42  2:03:30   1:51) 
============================================ 
  1     66  Monet Goines 6A         23:24 
  2     81  Abby McDonald 6A        24:28 
  3     89  Maren Ingram 6A         25:10 
  4     90  Julia Nix 6A            25:13 
  5     91  Gracie Walston 6A       25:15 



  6   (101) Tatum Mabes 6A          27:26 
 
 15.   443  MUSKOGEE                      (  25:45  2:08:41   3:12) 
============================================ 
  1     74  Jaceia Colbert 6A       23:57 
  2     75  Autumn Taylor 6A        23:57 
  3     97  Amy Perkins 6A          26:38 
  4     98  Meagan Henningsen 6A    27:00 
  5     99  Zoe Skaggs 6A           27:09 
  6   (100) Samyra Logan 6A         27:23 
 
OSSAA 6A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Matt Young          JENKS                         15:14  3:03  
    2    2 Henry Williams      BARTLESVILLE                  15:27  3:06  
    3    3 Alex Jones          JENKS                         15:43  3:09  
    4    4 Vlad Munteanu       STILLWATER                    15:51  3:11  
    5    5 James Martinez      BARTLESVILLE                  16:04  3:13  
    6    6 Tervor Pendergraft  OWASSO                        16:16  3:16  
    7    7 Chris Largent       OWASSO                        16:18  3:16  
    8    8 Spencer Swanson     OWASSO                        16:25  3:17  
    9    9 Nathan Lauritsen    BARTLESVILLE                  16:27  3:18  
   10   10 Max Minnick         JENKS                         16:28  3:18  
   11   11 Reese Hammon        BARTLESVILLE                  16:31  3:19  
   12   12 Steven Clark        DEER CREEK                    16:31  3:19  
   13   13 Barrett Wellborn    OWASSO                        16:33  3:19  
   14   14 Brandon Hunt        OWASSO                        16:36  3:20  
   15   15 Parker Vanlandingha OWASSO                        16:39  3:20  
   16   16 John Lancaster      BARTLESVILLE                  16:46  3:22  
   17   17 Noah Eiden          BARTLESVILLE                  16:47  3:22  
   18   18 Joba Fabiyi         PUTNAM CITY                   16:47  3:22  
   19   19 Colten Poe          OWASSO                        16:50  3:22  
   20   20 Rodolfo Rojo        DEER CREEK                    16:52  3:23  
   21   21 Bryce Wallace       DEER CREEK                    16:56  3:23  
   22   22 Josh Jaggernauth    BIXBY                         16:57  3:24  
   23   23 Sam Smith           UNION                         16:59  3:24  
   24   24 Collin Carpenter    BROKEN ARROW                  16:59  3:24  
   25   25 Aden Boughman       SAND SPRINGS                  17:00  3:24  
   26   26 Caleb Eiden         BARTLESVILLE                  17:02  3:25  
   27   27 Connor McCaskey     UNION                         17:06  3:26  



   28   28 Drake Wagner        DEER CREEK                    17:11  3:27  
   29   29 Jordan Tuttle       SAPULPA                       17:13  3:27  
   30   30 Jack Reed           DEER CREEK                    17:13  3:27  
   31   31 Blake McConkay      BROKEN ARROW                  17:14  3:27  
   32   32 Miles Jehilcka      JENKS                         17:15  3:27  
   33   33 Kyler Clark         ENID                          17:16  3:28  
   34   34 Elijah Scott        SAPULPA                       17:18  3:28  
   35   35 Noah James          BTW                           17:20.17  3:29  
   36   36 Garrison Blanton    PONCA CITY                    17:20.83  3:29  
   37   37 Mark Medina         SAPULPA                       17:22  3:29  
   38   38 Payton Wort         JENKS                         17:27  3:30  
   39   39 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS                  17:28  3:30  
   40   40 Brett Zacharias     STILLWATER                    17:37  3:32  
   41   41 Andrew Mayfield     JENKS                         17:41  3:33  
   42   42 Brooks Lambert      DEER CREEK                    17:42  3:33  
   43   43 Brock Reynolds      JENKS                         17:44  3:33  
   44   44 Micah Herman        STILLWATER                    17:45  3:33  
   45   45 Wes Rinsey          STILLWATER                    17:48  3:34  
   46   46 William Ward        CHOCTAW                       17:49  3:34  
   47   47 Rodrigo Rodriguez   PUTNAM CITY                   17:50  3:34  
   48   48 Phillip Starr       ENID                          17:53  3:35  
   49   49 Tyler Thompson      PONCA CITY                    17:58  3:36  
   50   50 Zane Masri          STILLWATER                    17:59  3:36  
   51   51 Deven Easton        UNION                         18:02  3:37  
   52   52 Dylan Cook          UNION                         18:03  3:37  
   53   53 Jacob Haltom        BROKEN ARROW                  18:03  3:37  
   54   54 Artuco Vallejo      UNION                         18:05  3:37  
   55   55 Michael Schlotthaue DEER CREEK                    18:05  3:37  
   56   56 Easton Davis        UNION                         18:08  3:38  
   57   57 Gavin Dunn          CHOCTAW                       18:08  3:38  
   58   58 Riley Bassett       UNION                         18:09  3:38  
   59   59 Daniel Bradshaw     PUTNAM CITY                   18:11  3:39  
   60   60 Coleman Dillahunty  SAPULPA                       18:12  3:39  
   61   61 Tyler Scott         SAPULPA                       18:17  3:40  
   62   62 Andres Chapman      BROKEN ARROW                  18:18  3:40  
   63   63 Trigg Randall       ENID                          18:18  3:40  
   64   64 Christian Roe       PUTNAM CITY                   18:19  3:40  
   65   65 Ian Baustert        SAND SPRINGS                  18:36  3:44  
   66   66 Peyton Jones        BROKEN ARROW                  18:37  3:44  
   67   67 Phillip Elleman     SAND SPRINGS                  18:40  3:44  
   68   68 Josh Lee            PUTNAM CITY                   18:43  3:45  
   69   69 Ben Kinsey          STILLWATER                    18:44  3:45  
   70   70 Brock Vandeisjpen   PUTNAM CITY                   18:46  3:46  



   71   71 Caiden Henderson    SAPULPA                       18:47  3:46  
   72   72 Garrett Coats       PONCA CITY                    18:47  3:46  
   73   73 Drew Hale           CHOCTAW                       18:50  3:46  
   74   74 Brandon Eherle      BROKEN ARROW                  18:53  3:47  
   75   75 Maverick Phillips   CHOCTAW                       19:01  3:49  
   76   76 Kyle Felts          MUSKOGEE                      19:10  3:50  
   77   77 Brayden Hughes      SAPULPA                       19:13  3:51  
   78   78 Robert Wood         PUTNAM CITY                   19:14  3:51  
   79   79 Josh Halton         BROKEN ARROW                  19:15  3:51  
   80   80 Nelson Yazzie       SAND SPRINGS                  19:18  3:52  
   81   81 Jaden Weiser        SAND SPRINGS                  19:19  3:52  
   82   82 Peton Saxton        CHOCTAW                       19:20  3:52  
   83   83 Christopher Comer   PONCA CITY                    19:23  3:53  
   84   84 Chad Davis          MUSKOGEE                      19:26  3:54  
   85   85 Jonathan Crauen     ENID                          19:27  3:54  
   86   86 Jack Bird           BTW                           19:37  3:56  
   87   87 Noah Henley         PONCA CITY                    19:41  3:57  
   88   88 Gavin Anderson      PONCA CITY                    19:47  3:58  
   89   89 Luke James          BTW                           19:50  3:58  
   90   90 Max Posada          CHOCTAW                       20:07  4:02  
   91   91 Kyle Vanderenter    STILLWATER                    20:08  4:02  
   92   92 Jose Caniz-Lopez    PONCA CITY                    20:12  4:03  
   93   93 Cole Kilcrease      CHOCTAW                       20:14  4:03  
   94   94 Thomas Alvarado     ENID                          20:23  4:05  
   95   95 Jordon Escoe        MUSKOGEE                      20:29  4:06  
   96   96 Tony Smith          BTW                           20:34  4:07  
   97   97 Kennedy Engel       BTW                           20:35  4:07  
   98   98 Erick Hernandez     MUSKOGEE                      20:39  4:08  
   99   99 Gibson Smith        BTW                           21:14  4:15  
  100  100 Izaias Ramirez      BIXBY                         21:15  4:15  
  101  101 Wyatt Estes         MUSKOGEE                      22:35  4:31  
  102  102 Ian Baird           BIXBY                         22:42  4:33  
  103  103 Trenton Jordan      MUSKOGEE                      23:26  4:42  
  104  104 Micah Watson        ENID                          23:45  4:45  
  105  105 Ryan Dinl           ENID                          23:56  4:48  
  106  106 Austin West         BIXBY                         25:01  5:01  
  107  107 Bryan Sellers       BIXBY                         25:30  5:06  
 
OSSAA 6A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  



INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    43  BARTLESVILLE                  (  16:15  1:21:15   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Henry Williams               15:27 
  2      5  James Martinez               16:04 
  3      9  Nathan Lauritsen             16:27 
  4     11  Reese Hammon                 16:31 
  5     16  John Lancaster               16:46 
  6   ( 17) Noah Eiden                   16:47 
  7   ( 26) Caleb Eiden                  17:02 
 
  2.    48  OWASSO                        (  16:26  1:22:08   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Tervor Pendergraft           16:16 
  2      7  Chris Largent                16:18 
  3      8  Spencer Swanson              16:25 
  4     13  Barrett Wellborn             16:33 
  5     14  Brandon Hunt                 16:36 
  6   ( 15) Parker Vanlandingham         16:39 
  7   ( 19) Colten Poe                   16:50 
 
  3.    84  JENKS                         (  16:26  1:22:07   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Matt Young                   15:14 
  2      3  Alex Jones                   15:43 
  3     10  Max Minnick                  16:28 
  4     32  Miles Jehilcka               17:15 
  5     38  Payton Wort                  17:27 
  6   ( 41) Andrew Mayfield              17:41 
  7   ( 43) Brock Reynolds               17:44 
 
  4.   111  DEER CREEK                    (  16:57  1:24:43   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Steven Clark                 16:31 
  2     20  Rodolfo Rojo                 16:52 
  3     21  Bryce Wallace                16:56 
  4     28  Drake Wagner                 17:11 
  5     30  Jack Reed                    17:13 
  6   ( 42) Brooks Lambert               17:42 
  7   ( 55) Michael Schlotthauer         18:05 
 



  5.   183  STILLWATER                    (  17:24  1:27:00   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Vlad Munteanu                15:51 
  2     40  Brett Zacharias              17:37 
  3     44  Micah Herman                 17:45 
  4     45  Wes Rinsey                   17:48 
  5     50  Zane Masri                   17:59 
  6   ( 69) Ben Kinsey                   18:44 
  7   ( 91) Kyle Vanderenter             20:08 
 
  6.   207  UNION                         (  17:39  1:28:15   1:06) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Sam Smith                    16:59 
  2     27  Connor McCaskey              17:06 
  3     51  Deven Easton                 18:02 
  4     52  Dylan Cook                   18:03 
  5     54  Artuco Vallejo               18:05 
  6   ( 56) Easton Davis                 18:08 
  7   ( 58) Riley Bassett                18:09 
 
  7.   221  SAPULPA                       (  17:41  1:28:22   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Jordan Tuttle                17:13 
  2     34  Elijah Scott                 17:18 
  3     37  Mark Medina                  17:22 
  4     60  Coleman Dillahunty           18:12 
  5     61  Tyler Scott                  18:17 
  6   ( 71) Caiden Henderson             18:47 
  7   ( 77) Brayden Hughes               19:13 
 
  8.   236  BROKEN ARROW                  (  17:51  1:29:11   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Collin Carpenter             16:59 
  2     31  Blake McConkay               17:14 
  3     53  Jacob Haltom                 18:03 
  4     62  Andres Chapman               18:18 
  5     66  Peyton Jones                 18:37 
  6   ( 74) Brandon Eherle               18:53 
  7   ( 79) Josh Halton                  19:15 
 
  9.   256  PUTNAM CITY                   (  17:58  1:29:50   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Joba Fabiyi                  16:47 



  2     47  Rodrigo Rodriguez            17:50 
  3     59  Daniel Bradshaw              18:11 
  4     64  Christian Roe                18:19 
  5     68  Josh Lee                     18:43 
  6   ( 70) Brock Vandeisjpen            18:46 
  7   ( 78) Robert Wood                  19:14 
 
 10.   276  SAND SPRINGS                  (  18:13  1:31:02   2:18) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Aden Boughman                17:00 
  2     39  Kaegan Murray                17:28 
  3     65  Ian Baustert                 18:36 
  4     67  Phillip Elleman              18:40 
  5     80  Nelson Yazzie                19:18 
  6   ( 81) Jaden Weiser                 19:19 
 
 11.   323  ENID                          (  18:40  1:33:17   3:07) 
============================================ 
  1     33  Kyler Clark                  17:16 
  2     48  Phillip Starr                17:53 
  3     63  Trigg Randall                18:18 
  4     85  Jonathan Crauen              19:27 
  5     94  Thomas Alvarado              20:23 
  6   (104) Micah Watson                 23:45 
  7   (105) Ryan Dinl                    23:56 
 
 12.   327  PONCA CITY                    (  18:38  1:33:10   2:20) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Garrison Blanton             17:21 
  2     49  Tyler Thompson               17:58 
  3     72  Garrett Coats                18:47 
  4     83  Christopher Comer            19:23 
  5     87  Noah Henley                  19:41 
  6   ( 88) Gavin Anderson               19:47 
  7   ( 92) Jose Caniz-Lopez             20:12 
 
 13.   333  CHOCTAW                       (  18:38  1:33:08   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1     46  William Ward                 17:49 
  2     57  Gavin Dunn                   18:08 
  3     73  Drew Hale                    18:50 
  4     75  Maverick Phillips            19:01 
  5     82  Peton Saxton                 19:20 



  6   ( 90) Max Posada                   20:07 
  7   ( 93) Cole Kilcrease               20:14 
 
 14.   403  BTW                           (  19:36  1:37:57   3:14) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Noah James                   17:21 
  2     86  Jack Bird                    19:37 
  3     89  Luke James                   19:50 
  4     96  Tony Smith                   20:34 
  5     97  Kennedy Engel                20:35 
  6   ( 99) Gibson Smith                 21:14 
 
 15.   437  BIXBY                         (  22:17  1:51:25   8:33) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Josh Jaggernauth             16:57 
  2    100  Izaias Ramirez               21:15 
  3    102  Ian Baird                    22:42 
  4    106  Austin West                  25:01 
  5    107  Bryan Sellers                25:30 
 
 16.   454  MUSKOGEE                      (  20:28  1:42:19   3:25) 
============================================ 
  1     76  Kyle Felts                   19:10 
  2     84  Chad Davis                   19:26 
  3     95  Jordon Escoe                 20:29 
  4     98  Erick Hernandez              20:39 
  5    101  Wyatt Estes                  22:35 
  6   (103) Trenton Jordan               23:26 
 


